RECORDING REQUESTED BY

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1.95 Rec:\$35.00

Total:\$36.95

2017-905950 10/23/2017 02:03 PM

TAWNYA STEVENS

Pgs=4



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Tawnya Stevens c/o Mid State Realty 395 E. Elm Avenue Coalinga CA 93210

Coalinga, CA 93210	\ \
GRANT DI	ACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE EED
 () Unincorporated Area (X) City of <u>Stateline</u> (X) computed on full value of property conveyed, or () computed on full value less value of liens and encumbrate 	
FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is h	ereby acknowledged,
CAROL CAMPBELL, as Trustee of the Carol Campbell 2007 benefit of Carol Campbell, aka Carol I. Campbell and Carol Ire	
Hereby GRANT(S) to DAVID W. RASMUSSEN, an unmartance TAWNYA R. STEVENS, an unmart	rried man, as to an undivided 50% interest; and ried woman, as to an undivided 50% interest
The land described herein is situated in the State of NEVAL	OA, County of DOUGLAS,
City of STATELINE, described as follows:	
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A P	ART HEREOF FOR FULL LEGAL DESCRIPTION

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO PARTY SHOWN ON FOLLOWING LINE; IF NO PARTY SHOWN, MAIL AS DIRECTED ABOVE

SAME AS ABOVE

Name Street Address City & State

Dated Prepared: October 6, 2017			
CAROL CAMPBELL, Trustee	ee.		
A notary public or other officer con individual who signed the documer truthfulness, accuracy, or validity o	nt to which this	certificate is attac	nly the identity of the ched, and not the
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Fresno</u>	' } ss.		
on October 19,2017 Maxine S. Garcia			_ before me,
Motary Public personally appeared	Campb ne person(s) whose r	name/sYis/are subscribed	who proved to
acknowledged to me that he she they executed signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or instrument.	the entity upon beha	alf of which the person(e)	acted, executed the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ne laws of the State	of California that the foreg	
SIGNATURE MAY S		Notary Public - Fresno Co My Comm. Expires	132995 Z California R Dunty C
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO PARTY SHOWN ON FOLLOWING LINE; IF NO PARTY SHOWN, MAIL AS DIRECTED ABOVE			
Name	SAME AS ABOV Street Address	E	City & State
TRIMO	phoor variess		City & State

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Parcel 1:

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:

- (a) An undivided 1/26th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Ridge Crest condominiums as said Common Area is set forth on that condominium map recorded August 4, 1988 in Book 888 of Official Records at page 711, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 183624.
- (b) Unit No. 103 as shown and defined on said condominium map recorded as Document No. 183624, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Parcel 2:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through the Common Area as set forth in said condominium map recorded as Document No. 183624, Official Records of Douglas County State of Nevada.

Parcel 3:

An exclusive right to the use of a condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (a) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above, during one "USE WEEK" as that term is defined in the Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Crest recorded April 27, 1989 as Document No. 200951 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada (the "CC&R's"). The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in The Ridge Crest project during said "use-week" as more fully set forth in the CC&R's.

A Portion of APN 40-370-03

STATE OF NEVADA	<u> </u>
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	70.03
a) A Portion of 40-3	10-03
b)	\ \
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam.	Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hom	e Notes:
Other Time Share	_ \ _ \
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 500.
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro-	operty) ()
Transfer Tax Value:	/ \$\\\\
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 1.95
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	, Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
Accordance to the second secon	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: _	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledge	s, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informati	on provided is correct to the best of their
information and belief, and can be supported by do	cumentation if called upon to substantiate the
information provided herein. Furthermore, the par	ties agree that disallowance of any claimed
exemption, or other determination of additional tax	due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NR	S 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
jointly and severally liable for any additional amou	int owed.
	\sim 1
Signature	Capacity Grantee
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	# (DECKIDED)
Print Name: Carol Cangbell	Print Name: David Pasmussen - Tawnya Address: 40115 W. Hwy 198 Steve
Address 200 Rose velt	Address: 40115 w. Hwy 198 Steve
City: Coalinga	City: Coalinga
State: CA Zip: 93210	State: CA Zip: 93210
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	DING (required if not seller or buyer)
Print Name:	Escrow #:
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED